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Accidents on the A714 between the junction with B734 and the A75(T), 2012-2017

Based on Eastings 218000 to 242100 and Northings 564510 to 589910

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
Total

Fatal

Serious

(SR RGN

Slight

=N W W U

15

Total

NN W DS JdIDN

20

Accidents on the A714 between the junction with B734 and the A75(T), 2012-2017
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1125013
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uD04607
1121715
UD02501
1111416
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231110
227650
240195
236603
236008
241077
219450
241248
241102
220513
241659
224975
234756
240980
219702
240936
222677
240980
219724
220356

NORTH
580210
580800
566786
584921
573703
565206
587301
564583
565576
585439
565743
581400
577172
566037
586949
566124
582821
566024
586786
585632
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09/07/2013
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31/08/2013
07/11/2013
20/02/2014
26/05/2014
26/07/2014
18/12/2014
24/05/2015
28/07/2015
25/12/2015
15/01/2016
28/06/2016
01/03/2017
09/04/2017

18/11/2017



Casualties on the A714 between the junction with B734 and the A75(T), 2012-2017
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Casualties on the A714 between the junction with B734 and the A75(T), 2012-2017
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1101912
1101912
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uD02007
1100313
1108013
1113513
1113513
1114613
UD20308
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1118713
1125013
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uDO04002
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uD04907
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231110
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227650
240195
236603
236008
236008
241077
219450
241248
241248
241102
241102
220513
241659
224975
234756
240980
219702
240936
222677
240980
219724
219724
219724
219724
220356

NORTH
580210
580210
580210
580210
580800
566786
584921
573703
573703
565206
587301
564583
564583
565576
565576
585439
565743
581400
577172
566037
586949
566124
582821
566024
586786
586786
586786
586786
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03/01/2013
13/04/2013
21/06/2013
21/06/2013
09/07/2013
15/08/2013
31/08/2013
31/08/2013
07/11/2013
07/11/2013
20/02/2014
26/05/2014
26/07/2014
18/12/2014
24/05/2015
28/07/2015
25/12/2015
15/01/2016
28/06/2016
01/03/2017
01/03/2017
01/03/2017
01/03/2017
09/04/2017

P P DM WNRRRRRRRRPRNRNRRPRRNRRERERDNWRNLER

N W W W W WwwwwwwwwiNwWWWWWWWENWWWWWNDN



Casualties and vehicle data for the A714 between the junction with B734 and the A75(T), 2012-2017

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
Total

Killed

Serious Slight

1 4
1 8
1 3
- 3
- 2
1 4
4 24

YEAR VEHREF CASREF CASCLASS

2012
2012
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2012
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2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

1
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1 Driver/Rider
2 Passenger
3 Passenger
4 Passenger
1 Driver/Rider
1 Driver/Rider
1 Driver/Rider
1 Driver/Rider
2 Driver/Rider
1 Driver/Rider
1 Driver/Rider
1 Driver/Rider
2 Passenger
1 Driver/Rider
2 Passenger
1 Driver/Rider
1 Pedestrian
1 Driver/Rider
1 Driver/Rider
1 Driver/Rider
1 Driver/Rider
1 Driver/Rider
1 Driver/Rider
1 Driver/Rider
2 Passenger
3 Driver/Rider
4 Passenger
1 Driver/Rider
1 Passenger

total

10

w

29

CASAGE CASSEV ACCREF

27 Serious
66 Slight
15 Slight
15 Slight
37 Slight
19 Slight
51 Serious
59 Fatal
64 Slight
16 Slight
52 Slight
66 Slight
66 Slight
27 Slight
83 Slight
82 Serious
7 Slight
30 Slight
19 Slight
72 Slight
37 Slight
74 Slight
27 Slight
62 Slight
29 Slight
24 Slight
40 Slight
30 Slight
16 Serious

1202981101912
1202981101912
1202981101912
1202981101912
120797UD02007
1301981100313
1304981108013
1306981113513
1306981113513
1307981114613
130897UD20308
1308981118713
1308981118713
1311981125013
1311981125013
140297UD04002
1405981108514
140797UD04907
1412981120514
1505981107515
150797UD04607
1512981121715
160197UD02501
1606981111416
170397UD00103
170397UD00103
170397UD00103
170397UD00103
170497UD00104

FORCE MONTH

98 February
98 February
98 February
98 February
97 July

98 January
98 April

98 June

98 June

98 July

97 August

98 August

98 August

98 November
98 November
97 February
98 May

97 July

98 December
98 May

97 July

98 December
97 January
98 June

97 March

97 March

97 March

97 March

97 April

REF
1101912
1101912
1101912
1101912
uD02007
1100313
1108013
1113513
1113513
1114613
UD20308
1118713
1118713
1125013
1125013
uD04002
1108514
uD04907
1120514
1107515
uD04607
1121715
uD02501
1111416
uD00103
uD00103
uD00103
uD00103
uD00104

NVEH NCAS COUNCIL
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4 Dumfries & Galloway
4 Dumfries & Galloway
4 Dumfries & Galloway
4 Dumfries & Galloway
1 South Ayrshire
1 Dumfries & Galloway
1 Dumfries & Galloway
2 Dumfries & Galloway
2 Dumfries & Galloway
1 Dumfries & Galloway
1 South Ayrshire
2 Dumfries & Galloway
2 Dumfries & Galloway
2 Dumfries & Galloway
2 Dumfries & Galloway
1 South Ayrshire
1 Dumfries & Galloway
1 South Ayrshire
1 Dumfries & Galloway
1 Dumfries & Galloway
1 South Ayrshire
1 Dumfries & Galloway
1 South Ayrshire
1 Dumfries & Galloway
4 South Ayrshire
4 South Ayrshire
4 South Ayrshire
4 South Ayrshire
1 South Ayrshire

EAST
231110
231110
231110
231110
227650
240195
236603
236008
236008
241077
219450
241248
241248
241102
241102
220513
241659
224975
234756
240980
219702
240936
222677
240980
219724
219724
219724
219724
220356

NORTH RDCL1 RDNUM1 JUNCDET

580210 A
580210 A
580210 A
580210 A
580800 A
566786 A
584921 A
573703 A
573703 A
565206 A
587301 A
564583 A
564583 A
565576 A
565576 A
585439 A
565743 A
581400 A
577172 A
566037 A
586949 A
566124 A
582821 A
566024 A
586786 A
586786 A
586786 A
586786 A
585632 A

714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 T staggrd junction
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 T staggrd junction
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Other junc

714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m



Casualties and vehicle data for the A714 between the junction with B734 and the A75(T), 2012-2017
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2016
2017
Total

YEAR
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2012
2012
2012
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2013

2013
2013
2013

2013

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014

2015

2015
2015

2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

Killed

VEHREF

Serious

CASREF

R R
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=
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Slight
1 4
1 8
1 3
- 3
2
1 4
4 24
CASCLASS

1 Driver/Rider
2 Passenger
3 Passenger
4 Passenger

1 Driver/Rider

1 Driver/Rider

1 Driver/Rider
1 Driver/Rider
2 Driver/Rider

1 Driver/Rider

1 Driver/Rider
1 Driver/Rider
2 Passenger
1 Driver/Rider
2 Passenger
1 Driver/Rider
1 Pedestrian
1 Driver/Rider
1 Driver/Rider

1 Driver/Rider

1 Driver/Rider
1 Driver/Rider

1 Driver/Rider
1 Driver/Rider
2 Passenger
3 Driver/Rider
4 Passenger
1 Driver/Rider
1 Passenger

total

CASAGE CASSEV

10

29

27 Serious
66 Slight
15 Slight
15 Slight

37 slight

19 slight

51 Serious
59 Fatal
64 Slight

16 Slight

52 Slight
66 Slight
66 Slight
27 Slight
83 Slight
82 Serious
7 Slight
30 Slight
19 Slight

72 slight

37 slight
74 Slight

27 Slight
62 Slight
29 Slight
24 Slight
40 Slight
30 Slight
16 Serious

ACCREF

"1202981101912
"1202981101912
"1202981101912
"1202981101912

120797UD02007
r

1301981100313
r

1304981108013
"1306981113513
"1306981113513
r

1307981114613

130897UD20308
"1308981118713
"1308981118713
"1311981125013
"1311981125013
140297UD04002
"1405981108514
140797UD04907
"1412981120514

r

1505981107515

150797UD04607
"1512981121715

160197UD02501
"1606981111416

170397UD00103
170397UD00103
170397UD00103
170397UD00103
170497UD00104

MONTH  REF
98 February 1101912
98 February 1101912
98 February 1101912
98 February 1101912

97 July uD02007
F

98 January 1100313
r

98 April 1108013
98 June 1113513
98 June 1113513
r
98 July 1114613
97 August  UD20308
98 August 1118713
98 August 1118713

98 Novembe 1125013
98 Novembe 1125013
97 February UD04002
98 May 1108514
97 July UD04907
98 Decembe 1120514

r

98 May 1107515

97 July UD04607
98 Decembe(1121715

97 January UD02501

98 June 1111416
97 March uD00103
97 March UD00103
97 March uD00103
97 March uUD00103
97 April uD00104

B PR R NNNNPR - N R

N
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COUNCIL
4 DGC
4 DGC
4 DGC
4 DGC

1 South Ayrshire

1 DGC

1 DGC
2 DGC
2 DGC

1 DGC

1 South Ayrshire
2 DGC
2 DGC
2 DGC
2 DGC
1 South Ayrshire
1 DGC
1 South Ayrshire
1 DGC

1 DGC

1 South Ayrshire
1 DGC

1 South Ayrshire
1 DGC

4 South Ayrshire
4 South Ayrshire
4 South Ayrshire
4 South Ayrshire
1 South Ayrshire

EAST

231110
231110
231110
231110

227650

240195

236603
236008
236008

241077

219450
241248
241248
241102
241102
220513
241659
224975
234756

240980

219702
240936

222677
240980
219724
219724
219724
219724
220356

NORTH

580210 A
580210 A
580210 A
580210 A

580800 A

566786 A

584921 A
573703 A
573703 A

565206 A

587301 A
564583 A
564583 A
565576 A
565576 A
585439 A
565743 A
581400 A
577172 A

566037 A

586949 A
566124 A

582821 A
566024 A
586786 A
586786 A
586786 A
586786 A
585632 A

RDCL1

RDNUM1 JUNCDET RDCL2

714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m

714 Not at or less 20m

714 Not at or less 20m

714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m

714 T staggrd jC

714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 T staggrd j uncl

714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m

714 Not at or less 20m

714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m

714 Not at or less 20m
714 Other juncuncl

714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m
714 Not at or less 20m

Daylight  Other
Daylight  Other
Daylight  Other
Daylight  Other
Daylight  Fine
Daylight  Fine
Daylight  Fine
Daylight  Fine

Daylight  Fine

50 Daylight  Fine

Daylight  Raining
Daylight  Fine
Daylight  Fine
Daylight  Fine
Daylight  Fine

Darkness:n Fine

Daylight  Fine
Daylight  Fine
Daylight  Raining
Daylight  Fine
Daylight  Raining
Darkness:stFine
Daylight  Snowing
Daylight  Fine
Daylight  Raining
Daylight  Raining
Daylight  Raining
Daylight  Raining

Darkness:n Raining

RDNUM2 NEWLIGHT WEATHER ROADSURF  CF1

Frostorice Slippery road (due to weather)
Frostorice Slippery road (due to weather)
Frostorice Slippery road (due to weather)
Frostorice Slippery road (due to weather)

Dry Loss of control

Wet or damp Travelling too fast for the conditions
Deposit on road (eg oil, mud,

Dry chippings)

Dry Poor turn or manoeuvre

Dry Poor turn or manoeuvre
Failed to judge other pers

Dry path/speed (D/R)

Wet or damp Loss of control
Wet or damp Defective steering or suspension
Wet or damp Defective steering or suspension
Wet or damp Careless / reckless /in a hurry (D/R)
Wet or damp Careless / reckless /in a hurry (D/R)
Wet or damp Slippery road (due to weather)
Dry Pedestrian failed to look properly
Dry Poor or defective road surface
Wet or damp Loss of control

Animal or other object in
Dry carriageway

Wet or damp Slippery road (due to weather)

Dry Impaired by alcohol (D/R)
Snow Slippery road (due to weather)
Dry Failed to look properly (D/R)

Wet or damp Fatigue
Wet or damp Fatigue
Wet or damp Fatigue
Wet or damp Fatigue
Wet or damp Sudden braking



Casualties and vehicle data for the A714 between the junction with B734 and the A75(T), 2012-2017 Continued

CF1REF
1A
1A
1A
1A

1B

2B

1A
1A
1A

1A

1A
1B
1B
1A
1A
1B
1A
1A
1A

1B

1A
1A

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

1A

CONF1

CF2

Nervous / uncertain /

panic

Road layout (eg bend,
hill, narrow c-way

Slippery road (due to

weather)

Fatigue

Following too close

Travelling too fast for

the conditions

Swerved

CF2REF

1A

1B

1B

1B

1A

1A

1A

CONF2

CF3

Inexperience with

type of vehicle

Road layout (eg

bend, hill, narrow c-

way

Loss of control

Failed to look
properly (D/R)

Loss of control

Loss of control

CF3REF

1A

1B

1B

1B

1A

1A

CONF3

CF4 CF4REF CONF4 CF5
Dazzling sun 1B

Failed to judge

other pers

path/speed Distractionin
(D/R) 1A vehicle

Deposit on road
(eg oil, mud,
chippings) 1B

Inexperienced
orlearner
driver/rider

CONF5

A

ACCSEV
Serious
Serious
Serious
Serious

Slight

Slight

Serious
Fatal
Fatal

Slight

Slight
Slight
Slight
Slight
Slight
Serious
Slight
Slight
Slight

Slight

Slight
Slight

Slight
Slight
Slight
Slight
Slight
Slight

Serious

accdate
05/02/2012
05/02/2012
05/02/2012
05/02/2012

12/07/2012

03/01/2013

13/04/2013
21/06/2013
21/06/2013

09/07/2013

15/08/2013
31/08/2013
31/08/2013
07/11/2013
07/11/2013
20/02/2014
26/05/2014
26/07/2014
18/12/2014

24/05/2015

28/07/2015
25/12/2015

15/01/2016
28/06/2016
01/03/2017
01/03/2017
01/03/2017
01/03/2017

09/04/2017

acctime VEHTYPE
09:02 Bus coach (17 or more pass)
09:02 Bus coach (17 or more pass)
09:02 Bus coach (17 or more pass)
09:02 Bus coach (17 or more pass)

17:30 Motorcycle over 500cc
16:13 Car

14:24 Motorcycle over 500cc
16:57 Car
16:57 Goods 3.5t to 7.5t mgw

21:49 Moped

18:00 Car
12:27 Car
12:27 Car
14:33 Car
14:33 Car
19:20 Car
08:55 Car
09:30 Car
08:35 Car

07:30 Car

14:50 Van/Goods to 3.5t mgw
23:30 Car

07:30 Car
08:55 Car
06:15 Car
06:15 Car
06:15 Car
06:15 Car

23:43 Car

MANOEUV

Ahead rh bend
Ahead rh bend
Ahead rh bend
Ahead rh bend

Ahead |h bend

Ahead rh bend

Ahead |h bend
Ahead |h bend
Ahead rh bend

Turning right

Turning left
Ahead other
Ahead other
Ahead other
Ahead other
Ahead rh bend
Ahead other
Moving off
Ahead |h bend

Ahead other

Ahead other
Ahead other

Ahead rh bend
Ahead other
Ahead other
Ahead other
Ahead other
Ahead other

Ahead |h bend

VEHMOVE HITOFF

Se to nw
Se to nw
Se to nw
Se to nw

Etow Tree
Nw tose None
Nw tose None
Ston None
Ntos None
Netow None
Stow Tree
Ntos None
Ntos None
Ston None
Ston None
Ston None
Ntos None
10 Other perm object
Nw tose Tree
Ntos None
Ston None
Setonw None
Ntos Wall or fence
Setonw None
Ston None
Ston None
Ston None
Ntos Other perm object
Ntos Entered ditch

Entered ditch
Entered ditch
Entered ditch
Entered ditch

IMPACT
Front
Front
Front
Front

Front

Front

Offside
Front
Front

Nrside

Offside
Offside
Offside
Back
Back
Front
Front
Nrside
Front

Front

Front
Front

Front
Front
Front
Front
Front
Front

Front
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